Racine Lutheran Crusaders Baseball Records

Team Records

State Championships

1997
State Runner-Up

1972, 1989
Conference Championships

1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1959, 1970, 1971, 1972, 2003, 2011, 2017

Team Wins

Team Winning Percentage

Runs Scored (Season)

Runs Scored/Game (Season)
Runs Scored (Game)

Hits (Season)

Fewest Allowed Runs (Season)
Fewest Allowed Runs/Game (Season)

Individual Season Hitting Records

Batting Average .554
Slugging % .882
.648
Hits 40
36
36
Doubles 11
11
11
Triples 5
5
Home Runs 6
5
Walks 18
17
17
Total Bases 75
56
Runs 37
34
RBI 46
29
Steals 33

Individual Season Pitching Records

Games Pitched (Season) 11

11

19
875 (14-2)

254
9.3
25 vs. Messmer
274

54
3.3

Tim Brown
Mike Merritt
Camdin Jansen

Mike Merritt
Tim Brown
Shane Lozano
Zach Bickel
Ryan Ganther
Mike Merritt
Joel Heinert
Camdin Jansen
Mike Merritt
Mike Christensen
Julian Morales
Craig Blaesing
Ryan Michael

Mike Merritt
Tim Brown

Ryan Ganther
Shane Lozano
Mike Merritt
Jay Hardacre

Camdin Jansen

Tim Anderson
Ryan Ganther

2010,
2017
1970

2010
2005
1994
2010

1970
1970

1984
2010
2022

2010
1984
2005
2005
2010
2010
1986
2022
2010
1997
2022
1981
2014

2010
1984

2010
2005
2010
2005

2022

1982
2009
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Wins
Strikeouts
Strikeouts (Game)

Shutouts

No Hitters
Saves

ERA

Ryan Ganther
Jason Schmierer
Jim Heinert

Jim Heinert
Peter Drummond
Kevin Stephens

Jim Heinert
Ryan Ganther
Jim Heinert
Jim Firminhac

Alan Wellna

2010
2022
1984
1984
2010
1997

1984
2009
1984
1983

1978
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