Racine Lutheran Crusaders Baseball Records

State Championships

1997

State Runner-Up 1972, 1989

<u>Conference Championships</u> 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1959, 1970, 1971, 1972, 2003, 2011, 2017

Team	Records				
	Team Wins		19	2010, 2017	
	Team Winning Percentage		.875 (14-2)	1970	
	Runs Scored (Season) Runs Scored/Game (Season) Runs Scored (Game) Hits (Season)		254 9.3 25 vs. Messmer 274	2010 2005 1994 2010	
	Fewest Allowed Runs (Season) Fewest Allowed Runs/Game (Season	n)	54 3.3	1970 1970	
Individ	lual Season Hitting Records Batting Average Slugging %	.554 .882 .648	Tim Brown Mike Merritt Camdin Jansen	1984 2010 2022	
	Hits	40 36 36	Mike Merritt Tim Brown Shane Lozano	2010 1984 2005	
	Doubles	11 11 11	Zach Bickel Ryan Ganther Mike Merritt	2005 2010 2010	
	Triples	5 5	Joel Heinert Camdin Jansen	1986 2022	
	Home Runs	6	Mike Merritt	2010	
	Walks	5 18 17 17	Mike Christensen Julian Morales Craig Blaesing Ryan Michael	1997 2022 1981 2014	
	Total Bases	75 56	Mike Merritt Tim Brown	2010 1984	
	Runs	37	Ryan Ganther	2010	
	RBI	34 46 29	Shane Lozano Mike Merritt Jay Hardacre	2005 2010 2005	
	Steals	33	Camdin Jansen	2022	
Individual Season Pitching Records					
	Games Pitched (Season)	11 11	Tim Anderson Ryan Ganther	1982 2009	

Wins Strikeouts Strikeouts (Game)	11 11 9 103 16 15	Ryan Ganther Jason Schmierer Jim Heinert Jim Heinert Peter Drummond Kevin Stephens	2010 2022 1984 1984 2010 1997
Shutouts	3	Jim Heinert	1984
No Hitters	3 3	Ryan Ganther Jim Heinert	2009 1984
Saves	3	Jim Firminhac	1983
ERA	0.47	Alan Wellna	1978